
• 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 DATE July 18, 2011 

TO LEASE NO. GS-OSP-14570 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 2708North1st Avenue 
Sioux Falls SD 57104 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

whose address is ICE on Amidon, LLC 

3130 West Sth Street, Suite 112 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108-3123 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, to implement a change in the Lessor/Payee, recognize the 
subordination and assignment documentation, correct the rent schedule, and revise the tax Broker Commission and Credit 
paragraph. 

NOW lHEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, effective April 27, 2011 as follows: 

Paragraphs 3, 15 and 33 of the Lease are hereby deleted and replaced with the following, Paragraph 34 and 35 are hereby added to 
the lease: 

3. The Government shall pay to the Lessor rent as follows: 

I 
Months Shell 

Cost of 
Services 

Buildmg 
Specific 
Security 

Tenant 
Total Annual 

Improvement I Rent
Allowance 

Total Monthly 
Rent 

8/1/11 - 7/31/16 $ 555,342.86 $ 137,190.42 $ 46,087.09 $ 164,836.59 $ 903,456.96 $ 75,288.08 
8/1/16- 7/31/21 $ 629,125.58 $ 137,190.42 $ 46,087.09 $0.00 $ 812,403.09 $ 67,700.26 
8/1/21 - 7/31 /26 $ 663,026.58 $ 137,190.42 $0.00 $0.00 $ 800,217.00 $ 66,684.75 
8/1/26- 7/31/31 $722,975.04 $137,190.42 $0.00 $0.00 $ 860,165.46 $ 71,680.46 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent check shall be made payable to: 
ICE on Amidon, LLC 
3130 W. 57lll Street, Suite 112 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108-3123 

LESSOR, 

BY ___ 

MINISTRATION, PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE, MOUNTAIN-PLAINS SERVICE 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
(Official Title) 

GSA DC 68-1176 GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 



• • 
Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2 
To Lease No. GS-08P-14570 
Page2 

15. The lease is subject to real estate tax escalation. For tax escalation in accordance with terms of Paragraph 4.3 of 
the Lease, the percentage of occupancy is 100. The parcel codes for the property will be added to the Lease by 
Supplemental Lease Agreement. The tax base will be established following commencement and shall be an amount 
equal to the Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes for the first full Tax Year following the commencement of the Lease term. (as 
further described in SFO Section 4.3 Tax Adjustment). 

33. In accordance with Paragraph 1.3 (Broker Commission and Commission Credit}, Studley, Inc. {"Studley") is the 
authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Studley 
have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of- of the firm term value of this lease ("Commission"). The total 
amount of the Commission is~· This Commission is earned upon lease execution and payable (i) one-half 
(1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises leased 
pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit, which shall be hereby 
agreed to as-. only~ which is-of the Commission, will be payable to Studley (i) one-half(1/2) 
when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises leased 
pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. The remaining~. which is-of the 
Commission ("Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the Government as a credit to the shell rental portion of the 
annual rental payments. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this Lease shall 

be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month 

of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 


First Month's Rental Payment $75,288.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of~equals~ 

adjusted First Month's rent. 

Second Month's Rental Payment $75,288.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of~equals~ 

adjusted Second Month's rent. 

Third Month's Rental Payment $75,288.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of~equal~ 

adjusted Third Month's rent. 

Fourth Month's Rental Payment $75,288.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of~equals~ 

adjusted Fourth Month's rent. 

Fifth Month's Rental Payment $75,288.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of~equals~ 

adjusted Fifth Month's rent. 


"34 The attached Novation Agreement is attached to this Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2 and hereby made a part 

of the Lease" 


"35 The attached Subordination, Non-Disturbance, and Attornment Agreement is attached to this Supplemental Lease 

Agreement No. 2 and hereby made a part of the Lease. 






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSD14570-SLA-02-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



